
DEPARTMENI.OF EDUCATION

Region i- Northern Mindanao
DII,l3lOtr Or Ult.f,t'Bf,t.f,y GtTr

Purok 6, Cosisong, Moloyboloy CW

.r"&q"

't"U;B
Telefox: 088 - 31,( - m94 emoil: m m

DIVISION ME'IAORANDUM

No. G2+ s.2016

IO:

(

Chief/ Educolion Progrom Supervisors ond Sloff, SGOD ond CID
Public Secondory School Heqds
This Division

TROM: EDI

Sch Divisi

DAIE: November 18, 2016

SUBJECT: DISSEMINATION OF REGIONAI. MEMORANDU'VI NO. 3OO, S. 2016 DAIED
NOVEMBER 14, 2016 re: ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM IO REGIONAL
MEIAORNDUM NO. 225, S.2016 PARIICIPANIS AND VENUE OI IHE
SCHOOT HEADS DEVETOPMENI PROGRATJ{SHDP): ADVANCED COURSE
PHASE 2 FOR SENIOR HIGH SCHOOT PRINCIPATS

l. For the informolion ond guidonce ol oll concemed, this Office
hereby disseminoles the herein Regionol Memorondum Order No.300, s. 2016
doled November 14, 2016 rc: "ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM TO nEGIONAI
MEMORANDUM NO.225, S.2016 PARIICIPANTS AND VENUE OT IHE SCHOOT HEADS
DEVETOPMENI PROGRAT.I(SHDP): ADVANCED COURSE PHASE 2 fOR SENIOR HIGH
scHoot- PRtNctPAts ".

2. ldentified School Heods lo oilend for ihis troining is odvised to
reporl ot the venue on November 22-24,2016 oi Hotel Koresko. Pueblo de
Oro Gulf Eslotes. Mosterson Avenue Cogoyon de Oro City.

3. Registrotion fee ond incidenlol expenses of lhe porticiponls sholl
be chorged lo locql funds/MOOE subject to the usuol oudiling rules ond
regulolions.

4. lmmediole ond wide disseminolion of lhis memorondum is

Highly desired.

Encl:
As stoled

Copy fumished:
Records Unit

To be posled on the website

uovr8

ffi ,0,uinNEPrl,
b-

t ASET



Rcpublic of th. Plilippis€s
D€pattnent of Edirt:rtio!

REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO
Zoat I ltpt, ndrl.4r
t.exdrat tu th. ar!

l:I ll,'J,. "! ' i39

Ia/o
EDUXASYOT

No!€Eb€,DOlmD-X

RrerOIl D f,soRArDI[ Uo. fu-,c.nrc

Schools Division SuperinGndents
This Region

To:

nsl,$Ksnp

Cagayau rie Oro clty

1i r,: ' li::lrr

,l,,tu

ADDEXIDI'T AIID CORtrICIIIDI'X 11O RIGIOTAL IUOR'IIDI'X
Ilo. 225, ..2016 rG PARIICIPAI]TE AIID VHtt,l Of TEE SCEOOL
EEADS DIt ECOP'IDIIT PROG*AI IAEDP): ADvAlcA OOI,RAE

PEASD l TiOR AE IOB EIGE SCB(X,L EEITCIPALS

1, Per Region.l Memoraidum No. 225, s. 2016 on School Heads Devetropment
Program (SHDP): Advancr Course Phase II, participants to the seid training
arc tlle Senior uigh School hincipals or School Heads; thei namea are
stated in cnclosur€ A. Those who retrred or have becn transferred to the
Junior High School PrograE may be rcplaced.

2. Said training shall be held on Noveob€r 22-24, 2016 at Hotel Koresco,
Pueblo de O?o OolfEstates, Maste6on Ave, Cagsyan de Oro,

3. Names of t ainers/Iacilitators/adviserslmanagemeat teem are likerris€
indicated in the Matrix ofActieities as ,ound in enclosure B.

4. Travellilrt and incideutal cxpenses of tl€ particiFnts shall be chsrgeil to
MOOE/locaI funde while their food aJrd accoEmodation shall be charged to
Regional HRrD Fund subject to usual accorrnting edd auditing policies,
rules and regulatious, On the other han4 travelling exp€nscs, Iood snd
accomraodation of the ttainers/ facilitators/ advisers/asnagerdent teaEr aJe

charged to Regional HRID F\rnds subject to usual accouatjng and auditing
policies, rules artd regulations.

5. For iseediate iEformation and guidancr of a-ll concerned.

R€rerne: Rcaital Md@ndun No. 225, *2o16
To ia iidicar.d ir thr Pc.FErd iodrx

SITDP TRAINII{G PITINCIPAI.S SCdOOL IIMDS



Eioclkur! to the R.3ionat Melr,lnadum No. 70, s.2ol 6
1

PAR"MCPA IIB TO TED SEDP;ADVAIICE COITRAB PIIAAG Ir
SECflOl: UAEIGUGIAoII

xo. t{tT IIAM€ nSsr iaAi,t! MI stl{oot
1 AIDUTZA MA. Sttttwl,li c SANGtAYTH5 TAI.IGUS

l Ar.FfREz R[YIIIITDA c ACAO a DEttES Mts IIIGAAIC'TY

! APIOIiG BICARDO (aLUAlBot{ HS ArlrIX ILIGATJ CIIY

c LAflGAlrgJ&\ r*rs cAtttcutN
5 BARIMSAO lloa 8UI{GA ITHS oBoqurtta crTY

6 LlltrIt frCX*" € rEEat lr,lft tft*tlfl'
I B,{YI.-oN CHARIYN s (AUSWASAN l{HS CAf,AYAI! DT ORO (I
8 8t8NAOOs IOCT L GIIiGOOG CIIY

I 8(taG G'RIYN I r.ailao oEL NoiIC Pftov't s& T tallAo ott oiTa
10 cASttt i RIYNATDO 5 aruSutD t{cBs Ml5AMt50itEll1AL
11 LtOllOS li o DANAO ItItI MISAMISOiITHIAL

casro ADETIE 6 LAGU[{D{|6 fl t{85 MISA!!tsORIEN'AI
13 BEXflAROiIo D CAGAYAN Dt OFOCIfi
lzl CANILLO iogtnr KrlU8O NHS SUttoiloN otvlsroil
t5 c srRo APOSXATOY nHS MISAMI5 OBIINTAI
16 CATIO UTTINDT I MAtiTratotlH5 lLMrsoilt,rrAL
l7 T}AOUtA pa2 U MAMAA'AO THS .AMIGUII{
18 T,ATI'IIYTA RTSECCA u80rA NH5 8UflDt{Ot Dtvlstoi{

DTLA VTGA €TIEZER R TIGI{APOIOAN NHS CIGAYAN Of ORO CITY

20 DTTIMA I 6lrsa Nrs - F5(tr^rlKoAnN€r caGAY i Of OiO CrrY

2l DOi{ VtcroitaNo Nlt! MISAMIS OCCIOENTAT

)2 ETARCO RTSTIIUTA GUTGOOG CtlY
23 flttRto EFrIOA o TAI{GUB AIX5

l4 rouiots rs

28 ES'NERT ftl?A rAud o tiHs Gr 600G CrlY
26 GI'E BUXIDNOT{ DIt l9ol{
21 GANOIONCO EDIJVIGIS 6 PIACIOAt EOUraB S ta xlrs IANAOOET NOiTT

28 |tit I u lrof, a arii*r{&tm faalraltrJ cstr'
z9 )AYI4r ,otAltf{Es 0AIGCAGAN r*is.[s^R Y rNlE( 8U(lD,{ON Dtvt5tON
:to OTUA otc(IraAr }rs anEx Itl6Alt ctTY

3t LITAI'IOIiI BACUSAIO]i iNS BUnDnOii orv6roN
)1 MAoUGT{Ofl QUrnrxo $t{oriroc llH$ MtsAMt5 occlDt!.lTAt

iOSEMAf,I' 5 ILIGAlI CITY

34 f,l GL ltGIT 5UPESIAM) Tf OTIlA C- OUIBRANZA I{IiS LAflAO Ofl. NOgr[
35 MAMAO iIORMA LANAO OEI,I\IONTE

35 EaF** nfrlr C arltrcEan$Irrfr{rara( xxaE{rfct
t{AMOC EfsECCA a MOrlJGAti liHS TTSAIVADOB

l8 OPAON MlsaMrs oBrfr{taL
t9 AI{THOiIY oPoL r{srs MISAMI9 ORITIIIAT

40 RAMIUfO BUKTOIiO NSnr 8Ut(TDNON t!VlStOl!
4l PT'1AtI5 AN[!NT STBUGO$| lt MrSlMtSO{ ClO€llIAt
a2 Ptiluua( Gll iulrl CAGAYAN OT OiOCITY

43 PRIAI,CORIN l{tLo aANta6 tS valf,lr(lacrar
44 s ouAMrz cnr tll$ ozaMtz ctfi

Irvlllloll



2

SECTIOIT: UAIIIGUGUAON

47

48
49

50

5l

Dtvtsloil
GAtAIl OF ORO CITY

ISAM'5 OC(IDENTAL

YAnl OF ORO CiIY

uxroNott DrvrSlox
lDNOit Dtvtsror
tDNOt DMSION

GAYAT,' Dr O80 CiIY

llsf llArrtt FtrsI t{rt tt MI sooor
49 RrBOt$00 Mll,lOA f, BUIUA XHS
tt6 rugEn BOI{tfAcrc ltxS

srASI ft I otTucataN Hs alrtitx
5tw€STBr rostPH NtIr rxlnox6q^ansrr,..a t .w,
SUMACANO RICHMUNI)

T,\BAMO iOMEO SUMLAO NrS
IJBALUO ROSANNA 0 TABTON NHt



5

SDCTION: U.APAILITBOI|

xo. l sr xAtrf rnsl xAMt ft sotoor
ABA''I MISAMISORITNIA!

2 AGCOPRA MrsaMls onrtxrA(
3 AUNSA P8t5tt{TACtO Sil.y lllls MtsAMt5 0Btft{TAt
1 IlI! lUtlU.tO:ri I ailitg(.B€rr+
5 AU50SO MARI?If S.nAndrer l,lflS - Cab.d'.na.n An.er 6U$DriiOn Drvr$oI
6 AMEOiIGIAY losf t- Mt5AMtS 0Rtfrllar,

ANTICAITAfiA DATILO c Saloi NHs LA{AO Dtr lroit!
6 MAAIIOU c Salvador !,{xs LAI{AO OET iIOBJt
9 AiJONA cHRlgllltt Te<rin;ro IIHS-8ca'arn Anrer CAGAYAT Of OiO CrlY

l0 MAR,8€TII EelLtbrl NHS (AGAYAN Of O8O C'iY
ll AADOX a
l2 EACUAIIOX fUMA I CAM!GUIN NIIS CAMIGUIN

1! BADTOII m4EpHrt{t a
14 3AR80rl I T.niub Crry t*atronal Hl{h 5thoo, 14'r6UB OtVtSrOt{

15 BARSO toritll Irp.tllone x85i(,,rs o.vrr an..' auxDNot\l Drvr90N
16 8tlrsa8to ARIEhT TOII6AN]OHGAN XH5 vAttlrcla ctl1
17 BU9'OS Old t'lon8 nonae,t t{HS BUXTDT{Or.l DTVISION

18 cANOf{tGO rollf x Iu(aa Hdol.l CanqdE ,t! Hon S'nod MrslMts o(ctDfl{TAt
19 CARCILTT R SYtVlO c lapasan itHs€mt Ann6x CAGAYAII DT ORO CITY

20 casl^NO IIODORO LlrrEon NXS - o.mt r Anmr BUlioilox orvrstorrr
21 ffil,i, trto,. t MAIAYt[u? Cfit B3 uarmut6&L
17 DANII,C tLrclttA Ooloaon x HS - xrharorS An.!r au,oDNo{ Drvr$ori
!3 DUTIA ,€ltl\irftR Uali.aoNHS BUXTotlOt{ otvtsto
)4 GAtlr.rOO CHASIIO MrsAMlso<cro€t{TAl
25 GATASATO MIUX0A AAXTEUI NHS GriGo06 clrY
26 fDVVAAT' gad Abra 5tls - Losail l tAMlJ Oir€irAL
27 IARIl'l FRAIICISCA 5 6pronim, C.br.., fi16 |.A!iAO O€L Nof,r!
2a TAURO5A EPIIA(IO JR- T Grt{500G crlY
29 LIBATONG LabrnaY,tHs

ti inaph.or llS A^nex

ozaMu clw

30 LUEGI'8AN gtRtrI !LIGAN CIIY
MAtsrtrt aNloiaro ootoircAia xlrs Gllrcooc clrl

tl TITO 6 Suna*in AEflculturrl HS ruGA clrY
33 foat $GA,O u Larfiattrcnll
!a MOiITEZA taNt I LAITAO OtL XORIE
35 ,{lsNtA CttSA MtsaMt! occrDtNrAt
t6 rICHA IANI:, o sunrLao NHs v,.i. vtlh an.Er BUXDiiOT DrVrSOn

31 0MoliGos Isth€r M6amB Ocr!dent.lt{85 oiooulttA crrY

38 ca{cHo slltYl iAY MtsAMtS occrotNlAL
l9 SONIA ft5atvaooi
a0 PIRANTf 5UsAT ft.r(is.o lry. lat Erat€d kh [lGAt{ cltY

OZAMIICITYt7 PUSOO SUSAN I Pllor NHS

tt2 iosfit cot{ctPclor r{H5 vAtEnclA cllY
SATICiJMOA swtttY HAzEr Strrd Abr'r SHS . &rogrrftn MrsAMrtfiltnIA!
!ERAs AtiGttlTo 6UIlDNON DrVrStOr{

D|VISTOX

('min.rl NtS



io LAST XAMI nltsT xattt MI tc{oot
I ASAMOGA Lruot rH oasal

Dtvastct,{

0lArvrz crrY
2 ASAlRlaNlOS E STAIID ALOclt 5|i5 - Tal'{.yen MrsaMts oBlfltTAt

, AA9N NEt50t{ B lasAAl'l r!H5 MISAMIS OAENTAT

4 ADECN GIEDA U courrSuia( !tuo lrHs UISAMIS O€CIDINTAL
5 JONAtHAI,I zuKTDNON DrVtSrOil

6 ROI,JALDO o I{ATTBUAYA NHS-8.yas. Anmr CAGAYAI{ OTORO CITI

atcuLto ELMTR aar-Asofl 8Hs 6lN600GCrY
8 gaoo attx c €speridon t. tncabo MHS

ALA?O CORAZON

[tGAt{ CrrY

MI5A,|.IS ORIINIA!
CASTGUIN cAMt6UttrEtUSA l.

t ooa ttns
YUMSITG IiHS

11 ( nDrNtl Sulnrl.oNHS (iiolonAnnex BUXIOT{O|{ OMSlON
1: caslai/o TTODORO B.unEon NHS auxrorot DrvtSlor!
13 CAEIITLOTJ IATPH M15AMls 0CCrEtNlar
i4 cRISPO A{IMANDO B

D'*dNHS
TURIJGAT Nll9

15 DABA Gt0RrA Stana rnooe SnS 8ihogoa. MlSAfillS ORit N TAI

16 rro sro
t7 OAAUT totlIA BATIANGAOSOS MrSAMtS OCCID !l1AL

18 ort2 c IuD3an NHS cAMi6Ut{]UTIIIA
19 DULAIAS Diodado lsp Melho ilH5 rAflAO ofl l!{ofiIt
20 60r.rzALtz (uya NilS
It firRoDtco fHTNANOO l8 [rBl5a Nr]s

BUXTDNOt{ OiVr5rOti

6rN600G ClrY
2) hluoNTo JU!IIIO TALAIRO t!H5 oRo(8lrt rA{lrY

TAGAC MANXOU CAGAYAN DEOiOCIIY
LOUONGO Ntto I

T60{rrnao llHS
Cogon tlrls It sAtvaooR

l9 LUiANO MARY CECIT'f D MriAM'S OCCrDtlrrAr
26 U ArEeles 5l5l€.5 NHS CAGAYAN DE ORO CIry
t, JOCILYN TANAO Otr NOSrtAr5erroA. Aurbranr. NHS

28 IfFfSIIAMAilsutro
MI84TO tr Mun,)i NHs

gulidn(rn {S}rr. S.n Mrt0ll Analr SUllOr'lOta OlVlsloil
rAN/\O Dft NOSrI

t0 MON TT iUOAUNI D r.iedina NCH5 MI5AMISOAIENTAL

]1 JUTIA {rburrJo N.troorl H'Bh Srhool aUXlONOll DlVlSlOl'l

l2 oLtvtS LUaA(SrO lmg.l!r-Onp NHS BL(lDt\rON DrvtSrOt
ll PAi(Ua[tl) I 50firnp Natron!iNr[h khool 'IAt{GU8 0'Vl9rON
34 ,UDSON Cif€ NHS-Cu9m6^ Antlc, .AGAVAN OT OROTI]Y

35 IUGAIT CtrY

PASrnAilo

ourSoQU,lro ,OS!&H'NE F

36 Etvt!!LtI t BonaabooBNHs lANGU8 DIVtSION

Ll[* A|.IICITt /&aao6d Ft{r , IA MAf;IF'.AflT'
38 6utrDt{oll orvrSroNsivERA tltc{a DoloSon NHI
tg NOBOiAIN T

,t0 si^VtbR 
sAEArD/\ttA

III6AF TITY

n6At{ crrr
MtsaMr5 0Eltr{TAt41 PASLO

,LIGAII CITY.ll 5AEADON ,o5t L

4]
CAGAYAI{ DT OROCITTsr liA Cagayan d€ O,o {HS

3

SECTIOI{: UAALIIGAROII

not{o?{ Dtvtslott

45 ANISAH Poonapiagapo l{HS 1ANAO D[I IORTT



4

46

SECTIOT{: MAAI"AGARON

AY ilH$

$tvtstotl
au{lot{o aMnofr

oIL 
'rr5 TAL

6tflGOOC,Clrt

47
d{!

49

I
Lnst ,r4E lm$] rAMC
SocRATEs ISALoIVAR iotd Dam|llosnfis
suMAGAtiG IEDTTHA en i!tl!
SUMAGANG ltrvtl l{*rgli, S{ha*
raQur$o }loHn
t*al{o!€* l8ott



6

SECTIOI|: ilAPAILITBON

rilA t XAME !€fl@t
a9 90RO$O EISA s Canjanaan N atlona, HiSh 5c hool TANGUE DIV'STOX

45 SUMANOA o Gt4e R6Etond Sciancc Hrgh Scnod'x cA6AYAri Ot ORO Clry
4? TTRU'I TLIZTR o Calayan de O,4 r{,Hs . 8*rulano pil,r+( CAGAYAN O[ OTOCITY

48 rolttrf'/o MA.IHTBISA MtsaMr5 oRlEiTA!
49 VALDE' FOMTO B Cabulohtll Paradiat NHs cuuDNot| Dlvlsrot

vrico fESDINANO t Mambuaya NHs-8amolnoai Anoet CAGAYATi Ot ONO CITY

MtSAtllt5 0(CrO[ NrAr

otvt9{)'{

51 YORONG NTOr1to FOOUE L (Mab0 HS)



8

SECTIOII: UALIPAYOT

DlvtSIOirllO LA$ ruirt FIIST trAMf MI sotoot
16 VATDEZ SASAH IAXT

VIDAO RICANDO IMtittz t{cHs MISAMIS OCCIDTNTAL

4a VILTAROSA RODUTfO c TANAO D€I I{ORIt
49 NILA t DALIPUGAI\IH5 IU6At'l CITY

50 WT DTLTNA R XIiiOGUITA( NAHS MISAM'S OfIINIAI
s1 TMMANUTT PAI{GAI{TUCAI{ t{HS EUKD Ot OtV'StOil



7

gEcJflof,: X/ILIPAYoT

t{o tAst il^tt€ rnST tlME MI scHooL DNTSloX
I A6OMAIlA c [UM8B NHS CAGAYAN DT OTOCITY

ALgOf,O-rO DANTE M I,IAGSAYSAY NHS TANAO DTL NONTT

3 APORBO €LIEL TABO-O rS MISAMI! OCCIOINTAT
4 BAILO GIIBTRT D col{suao flHs MISAMIS OEIE!iTAI
5 BATOY iocEtYN trot06oil l*ls lsgl RoqF hirr) 8U{lDNOl'l DIVISION
6 ERUA TLORINA D suG8or{GaoGoN r{Hs MrSAMrS ORrttIAt
7 BUCIO ,[5US KSAIIOE NHS GINGOOG CIIY
8 cutzoN GRACE LABO NIIS OZAMIZ CITY

9 Dft PUTN"TO LfEIO CAMAMAN AN XHS CAGAYAII OE ORO CITY

10 [5TANO PEORO R HMCHS MISAM19 OSIENTAI-
l1 ts'rRosos LIIIB€TH 6tN6{}0G C|TYAI{A(AN I{H5
11 EVANGTIIS]A EDWlf,{ sa tuls NHs GtN600G ClTv
13 6ATARPE ERINDA cAGAvAit oE oRo cllYPIDR0'OrOY', t{. ROA S8_ HS

14 GANAS MA CHRIsTIITA INDAHAG NHS caGAYA Dt OrO CIW
15 GAYTM CRISPINA R IOnENZO TAN I'lH5 TANGUA OlVlSlOl'l

16 GINALI lMftoa a sull',^N AU OlttAPO{O t4n5 TANAO 0uNonrt
77 60RtcHo rEot{rLo B TANAO Dtt 

'IORTE
aAnsaRvrr t{Hs

1A laoao zo5rMo MAI.II8O6 NANO ALAIIS 8U(l0r,{oN DrvlsroN
19 ll.AGo MERTINOA I staltD Aloiit sHs - SAuitGASAG MtsAMts oRt*{TAt
20 rNzo MATAN6AD NH5 MISAMIS ORIENTAT

2t JAqUE NTI\IITA LAT{AO OEI NOB'TPANOTOOI1 NHs
22 LAPIZ RICAROO tooc Nns MtsAMrs o{crDttJTAt
23 LUCET{tO NEMISIA 8U(lDrrON IXVTSTON

24 MASALACAD lIotrltLo G TAGUT,IrO XnS . rUMPtGOlJ ll{liCl CAGAYAII DE Of,O CITY

25 MANC O guKo o{t otvtslot{
OZAMIz CITY26 MgRtl{O IHETMA Trlto NHs

ffiarlutaYctrl,rtA nr{rf s Bml.OI.I,9
28 tucRtsto aocaoc flH5 Bu(lDilorrt DtvlstoN

29 ITIGAN CITYOMBLERO SEBtCCO tl soofi ,r5 at{,{Ix
30 OMEGA oa rLo CALAMBA CNHS MSAMrt OCCIDItrlAL

xlu xrYclr ?11 |lrrs. ' atr t l*,alxr.t . St- Etrr l*H
SAl,tuEt TAI TAG IIIHS BUXtDTION OlVlSt0ill2 QUXAROO

llltrilra tct$ / t33 lftlW€rrr,&GetlB
14 f,al0l6s BAYABIS TH5 CAGAYAN DE OAO CI'I-Y

RA?O tu6lN crIY35 8[X I [r6AN CITY r{HS

saN tuls ttHs BUKDNOT{ DIVtSTON36 RETTRACION ANTONIO R€Y

ONOQUIEIA CIIY,7 ROErttos MA. CiIslI.DA Mrs occ scttt{cE & 1Ec8 Hs

R CAM16UINl8 SAEU NOO IEILANIFLOR IUP NHS

CAMIGUIIiE MAAC !IH5l9 SAAUNOD

valtroa clTYSAGUSAY EI.MA OACTATKIDAVAO IS40
BU(tONOitAIEX IAMgA{USAN t{lts4l SOTAR

III6AN CITY47 SUMAGANG DAIlTE B I.C. t'tsf
BUi(DXOi{ DlVlSlOufMtttRto xatABuGAo ttl1s43 TAGAS
MISAMIS ORIEHIAI,MATI IIHS, NAAWANTtDtos iIANETIT
Mt5AMtS OArtitratU8A RONII XALILANGAI{ IIHS4!

I

,dffi.*':



9

SECIIOII: IABIATGAYOII

0'lll6lollUJI TAMt MSTrl^flf MI soroot
I A6SAYAI{I MAR[Lt GUtlloYoiat'l NHs vAttitcrA carY

2 AGoONG toREtYl\l U Jainbotom BaLa.n.r illia MrSAMtS OSrtr{1At

3 AMOt-^ff aPotlitlRto c TahbaE n H5 Aon€r rLt6A CtrY
ARAIIETA G'I U feoD.mr l{$S CAGAYAX DI OROCIIY

5 ARIIAGA ltof,Lo MISAMISO'ITNIAT

6 BALACAS w[F*foo t.qr{.it.on {Hs guItDNot{ Dtytslo
7 BALA6ULA* NOltaEt rralrEuD ftHS Glx600G c{rY
8 xt#tDt mryo ., a$r$xtsfifs Llr|gl#:eEI
I 6AuA JOOrrYlr 5 m s.tEl t{.rocl iltls M]SAITIIS ORIENTAI

10 FENEDICTO ROr.rlA {iEor.o NHS DiSonSia Ann.x gullo{ox orvrsrcn

laal^ltll x(xtrt1 Irl hredD E BSA'g
SotANto MCtCHISltOtat ATOIAI' TIADT HS MrsAMrs occrofNTAr

rl 8U8GOt{rA .IAUDIA G Maito t{Hs LATAO D€L iIOSTE

Itl CALAIIGI tvAtYil ca.I@n Ndronal Htglr sctlod CAGAYAN OTOqOOTY
l5 CAYETI,IIA t) lpoidr NHS CAGAYAIT DE OiO CITY

15 ca Rlo caaoul{a o !al, NHS LAiIAO DET RORIT

71 coMltJ6 WIIFBTDO I Lep.'an Latond Hqt Saiool CAGAYAN OE O8O CITY

18 GLOfitA Don carlcr NHs EU Di{Otr Dtytstoti
19 DAGAI{DAti oocft$o str{or t ilr'ls onoourfta crrY
lo gful{DA CAMIGUII{
21 ooYDo&{ DtoscoRo BUXtONOfi DlVlstOt{

22 ESrROSAs CE5A8 D hit o ircris MISAMISOEIENIAt
6OMEZ zostMo 5 Mainil H5 ITIGAN CIIY

2a xtSuLA MtMBUltGA r{HS 6ri600c ctrY
l5 stucuto Sa..d rb,t. s}{S - t {o(Ehtls MISAUIS OAIETIAL
2$ r.ABt5 TUZVIMINDA M St nd AlolE srls . iLrw.n MtsaMr! oRltl{1AL
7' IAGOY 80i0EACK' r{JiS MISAMIS OCEIDENIAI.

r8 IAMBERIE RO{r A.r5o.r NrlS CA6AYAN DI ORO CITY

29 LINCARO MAiUTL 
'R

t EAGAYAN I}t OAO C|TY

!0 LUIIA fiolA DO S.p.llr 0.l5qa NnS MtsAMrs occlotNlAr

31
MAaABAI'|OrIrG

Pad.o R.aat Airo-hd. HS LAI'AO O€t NORT€

t2 A6q5 EDNA I t lsAMrs olttt{TAr
,! FOnrl GOS19U14

z1 I{UIIA Rrrzr D &hrngrod nHs tirsalliioiIlNlAr

35 NrsNrsAt PA8tO B Srnuni-D€molol.n tiHS IA"AO OTL NORIT
16 8mrt ttt t o |fir&ff rdt I :aat illllrtcnt

PlLlsall WIURTDA s Lou&. Alubiiil ttri5 MIsAMISOSITNTAL

!a PAiARES lllct( ! ,a.cabatan Ntts CAGAYAN Dt OiO CITY

39 PASC() EUrOllOX Dlvrsl]fl
44 PORIACIOI{ srx!t Guinbat NHs

1' RFIjINA
ROOSTQUrZ

tRtt5lo.tS ti..kl.ntan XIS BU'(rOt{Oir orvtsto,i
42 B SilanSi! l{.tio.al Blgh ktool TAlt6UA DtVISION

43 StsPtir GARCIA t lr8olo.n NHs tiNAo oEt lroSrr



10

SECTIOIT: UAXIAITGAYOI{

iifo,!lrA

otvtsroN
44
4:

4

5l

t{alrt fIi:IT IIAMI TI 9fl{OOt
stM8t tlTE ozaMtzctr/ctaRtltDA tt X'XUMAN tiORTT THS

Dilirat ilHs BLI(IDNON OIVISION

TAA.{M{) l'rtl1 gocbo( tHs {(trr. Anner) EUIlDlvOl'r OlvltlOil
TALAIO RICHAND s fi oaonror Atriaultural HS IUGA Crrt

tlITtt 5 IU6IN orYItrDdaog tlS Annex
49

AIIN6IIiIG
,tAMOR BOnf 8 CZAMIZ CITY

50lr BANIr liftaN BUKIDNOI{ DIVI9IONOueron NX!
$nianan NHS 8Ut(DtioN Dlvt5r0N



11

lltgllOll: UA.DASIGOi

to last xaLf t6T ]{lut MI 5Clroot

ABSIS SITTIt.A'IA Partlr NHS

A't,IJETA PASTOa, U LEnt Fsn Ntl5

ALIMAIIZA VTTIMA LOU a Diego H. PAiSayon tlHS
RO{ltIO SR c l,i8an C(y [arttrs- Sta. fil

iREN AZ{ ROMTO r.ai,!n.n NHS

BADITTA TAUS'INO G

8tN!U-rA a Pontoo ttHS
BTNEDICIO ROTlsA xitrotso ,{85
EERIIATDEZ ETETN s Sugc.on lllls

TIiEN tla(dt ! Alb tlHS

CORDERO vtictNta xrb.iana IHS
OAGUIO fUGtNT I ILIGA'{ CIfY
o€NA90 REDTEMTR D Sirrar.y tlatio,ral Hirh s.hool IAI!6UA Drytsm'{
IBI2A BEIIlAMARIE G MISAMIS ORITNTAI.

tIUt{t ,t&tY H tp('let l{HS - SEn Smoii A.nex CAGAYAII DT ORO CITY

ESPI}.IOSA TDGAROO JR G Tagpanei tltL9il.rrar Aoner .AGAVAI{ Dt ORO CIIY

FTRI.IANOO GANT14 lletf llontnongBn ll]ls EUXrOt{Ol{ DlVtSloit
FIItrFci MA,IH€IESA'OY tuStxA ll GINGOOG CITY

GAI.AMITOTI SANTOS 8 MISAMISORI€NTAL

ots]{oso T Sonbon NHs ca tGullt
60 trvtRA c S6od  bn 5rS - t.ooban MtsaMt9 08ttl{TAt-
JAYME toHANllts OanScagan ilH5 BUI(o 0 DrvrsioN
LAEIIAD 6INA Carmen NHS CACAYAfl I)I ORO CITY

LAGI'RA IEITCIA lt LnDao d€ll{orte ICHS tlHtoDErxosr(
LtcTm MTTCHORA B M.. Crisrina iltts LrGAt{ CrW
MAD€I.O I'lr!o G lab3carnan H! Anner IIIGAN CIIY

ANABTITI Guiniibbbn itHs a^tirlcUlx
MAITADGGOTO oclnbdyan ttriS IANAO OEI TORTT

l{utaE Ggaa I xarEoIrr*.tA rax&{rq }l uY! Alcf{ '

MASor{6 ltctiaRD MOaOO t5 OROQUITIA CITY

vlSTo 8ut{ror{oN 0rvrs,ox
!,IAgUA t[)ltA 8.9o(bo( NHS MISAMIS OEITI{TAI

t{lsxrsA?{ gtEM tOA Mrrrela I t!l.br^U Memo. Nris TAtiAOOEL NOITE
OBAIAY B Andres Serrales, Sr.l,lafl. HS talAo oft t{oRlt
PASUAIAI,I caUxTo MI9AM'S ORITITlAT

Pl DERO(i RUttYil rdicapan t8! MISAMI' ORItt{IA!
RtSURitCIO!,1 c Surd Alo.. S+lS ' vl&.n@. trtllAM15 ORltl{IAI
FSEDOII I{I,'NGAYON N''I5

POU6 vtao{rca 11!bprtafl NH5 suxtDxoti otvtslor'r
PONGASE TDII.BTRIO 0 Montol NHt ozAM[ clrr

tlalr}l{ YcrY
'OIHY

l,
sttvESTRf ,o5fPti Ou€ron NHS ADyao Annct SUXIONON DTVTSTON

sM rTlr Iununfiln r{NS tAt{AO DtL I'lofi rt
SUNDAD IMITOA N IrngrelNlls LAltao ort i,oRrt

Dtvrstof

LA(AO O€t Nosrt
auxtDitoli orvt5toil

TAI{AO DTL NOFTT

LlclilcIiY
tlaMts occlDEl{raL

Mrs4M15 0R!tNIlr-
YAII Dt OAO CITY

SUXlDtrO DlVlslON

9 8U(lDlYOI\iDlvlsloltl l

l0 MI'AM ocoDlNTAr.

T1 r(|DNOt OtVtStON
12

l3
14

It
16

17

I

21

22

2a

:5
2

27

28

29

30
31

t3
l4
l5

37

l
!9

4l
42

43

1

,
{
5

5

I

20



L2

SECTIOII: UAITASI(rcI{

t{o tAst ltriaE itsl xalriE tt OMSEf,tcHoot
a5 TA6OIIMOT CAGAYAII DE OiO CITY8tEtvlflt00 u 8u!p x+ls
46 TONaiCO ALFNEDO c Ue(a.an rg HHS .AGAYAN DE ORO CITY

at 'l1J8lO iilLO MtsalllS ocoofNrAI
48 GOillattt B (UYA NsS L5 fior.s A6n!x Ba,tuD Or{ OtVBrOg

49 vttfl 15 tSTHti Cil.bayan tttls
s0 \,!LL{MOR traot{oR

ozAMrz crlY

SUnDNOlI DlVtSmflSlnuda ,{tls

st YO€R IOJYA o GII,TGOOGCCNHS 6INGOOG CITY

TT



Eflclosurc B to thc RlSional Memorendum l'lo.

Day I
fu.2orc

T16a Cles
(l..ltarF.onl

c1,...
IaaLraroB

Cla..
I.rdltbon

CIr.r
Irllrryon

Clra.
Xa.LL.lnyao

Clrll
X.dr.l@D

A:OO.1O:15 I ARRNIAL AllD RICISIRATTOX

10:15-lO:30 Bteah E,,|e(Ik &ek Bftak Elreak Elreak

1O:30- 12:00 Op.oturg ProSrrm ODgntnI ProgrrE Op!!h8 PtograD Orctrlng Progrro OpcEhg Proar.E Opgnlrti ProIrsE

12:O0- 1:0O l,uttch Eheak i L4tDh &ed.k ItltLch Break Irt Eh Bredk l nch Break Lundr beak

1:O0-3:0O Intiospection
Nancu vilbat

latrospcction
Arvlolsn Saledo

Introspcction
Madfe Bdlab@

Introspection
Rebem fust/dno

Introspection
ifrt4hel Rodrior@z

lntrospcctiou
Mdrlon Serir&

3:0O-5:O0 Th. Extra PIus on
L€adctship:
Atdtude
Jou Mdnoubdt

The E tra Plus on
L€adership r

Atdtudc
Catherine Malon

Thc Ext a Plus on
lradcrship:
Attitude
Christi^a Gdrns

The Extra Plus on
kadcrsNp:
Attitude
&lescillc Rebauo

The Extra PIus on
Ladership:
Atritude
Efierio Ebis(I

Thc Extra Plus on
Leadership:
Attitude
Ronel Huertas

6:@
Onl,erd Eoctdtr.tlo! c/o Eacrlo lbl.. .nd Lvl Coron.l

2
Clr$ c Cl.'r D Cl.r. Eala€ Clr.lA Clrr' I C1... tr

MOL Jow Molina MOL- Margic
Vsloorie

MOL- Jihclyn
Lansederas

MOL Rey Adaja,arOO-a:30 MOL- Erlinde
Bagnayot

MoL Jocelyn
Udal

Pait]oership
Roiisa Benedicto

Pertnerehip -
Janry Colonia

Par:tner8hip -
Lina Abellana

Partn€Ehip -J nr MutB'
Paftnc6hip -
Marlo! Francis
Scrina

8:30-10:15 Partnership
Dr. Noe
Siracfle

ElTea.k Brealc EheaklO:15 - 10:30 Brq.k Brdk Brek
Paitnetshlp - Di
Niitan Alcasid

Partnership -
Janry colonia

Partner6hip -
Una Abcllqna

Portnership - Jesua
Muring

Partncrohip -
Madon Francis
Serina

lorO0-12i00 P6rtrtrship
Dr. Noe
Simerre

LMdt Br@k Lunch Br@kLtudl Eneah Lutrdr Break l nch be4k I l;un& &e,,kI2:00-1:00

l,AC - JiEelyn
Lansadcras

LAC - Presciua R.bayaLAC - Nsncy
Vilbat

LAC - Annalyn
Sslccdo

IAC - Mitchel
Rodriruez

L"qC - Rcy
Adaiar

r:OG3:m

Sharing of Best
Practices

Richellc Tura

ShsrinS of Bcst
Practiccs
Charlca
Me}lisrrado

Shaling of Best
Practiccs

Edc Miasco

Sharing of Bcst
Prlecticed

Imclda Poncas.

3r0O'5:0O Shqring of
Beot Practiccs
kvi Coionel

Marifc Balaba

Sharing of Best
Practiccs



3
Time Cless A Class B Cl6.s C Class D Cles"e E Class F
8i00-8r30

Reporting ol
Accoaplislurelrts
Marijoy Duromal

Rcporting of
Accoopliehments
fuchell. Tura

Reportiag of
Accomplishmenta
F.rdinend
Mortcra

8:30- 12: Reporting of
Accomplishmeuts
Eric Mia.co

Rcporting of
AccomplishDent6
ko.lda Pongas.

Rcporting of
Ac complisbdents
Merifc Ba.laba

12:00- 1:00 Lunch Brc-ak Lt rtdl' &ek Lrndt Bred.k L rt.J! Break Lunch Bredk Lunah kedk
Plarufng for the
Gradc 12
IEplcmentation
Nancy vilbat

Planning for thc
Grade 12
Inlple oeotation
Annalyn Salccdo

Planniog for thc
Cradc 12
IEplcraentatjon
Rebccca PGtrano

Planning for thc
Grade 12
Imple6entation
Prcscilla Rebaya

l:00-3:0O Planni4g for th€
Orade 12
ImpleEcntEtion
Mitchel Rodricuez

Closinc3:OO-5:OO i closinr i closinEClosins Closins Clooin{

Woodrow Mcrida Percz

Planaing foi the
Cradc 12
Implelicntation
Madon S€rina

batJ

Opcning Proar€rn In-Ch6rgc: Maiia Christina Genas and Nino t abininay

Closing Program In-Charge: JirtrelJ.n Lan.adcras and Rey Adqjar

CL.r. A Clara B Ch.r c Cl.[ D Cla.a E clltr tr

Claes
Adviacrs

M].!a Rebato RichcUe Alba-
Tura

F.rdirupd
ftnEir i

Eric Miss.o Imelda Fongasa Erlinda
Baalrayoa

Co.
Facilitators

Marife Balaba \rQ,radsr Margie Valmoria Jimelyr Leasaderas Rey Adajar Jocelyn Ud6l

OAME Ren€ Boy Roias Dcrold Avca Dcnnis Cabellcs



TEUPLA?S OFACCO PLISBtrEIIT NEFOBT

TItTc of REAP!

NaB. of Srhooll

ObJsctlvc. Actlvlth.
(lotudl

Drt ofActud
IopLE..tatlo!

Polaoaa
lDvolvca
lActudl

Sucoaaa
lndlcrto

fodc of
VorlncatloE

RaDarta

Narrc and Signatur€ of the school Hcad

TEXPLA?D OF ACTIOII PI,AI|

School: Dlrtdotr: School Yc.t:

Obj.ctlvc. ActleltlG. tlEG
Fra$6

Raaourc!a Succorr
hallortorPanona

Iavolva
Burlgct M.tartrll

SubEitt€d: Approved:

Naee and Signature of thc School Head Schools Di\rision Suparintcndent




